
24.12.2025 Carolin Schindler-Altmann Ludwigstr. 74 84524 Neuötting 08671 / 2412 
24.12.2025 Dr. med. Carmen Weiße Arzbacher Str. 3 83646 Bad Tölz 08041 / 7993107 
24.12.2025 Ahmed Abdelrahim Am Oberanger 14 85221 Dachau 08131 / 729440 
24.12.2025 Dr. Stephan Arnold MVZ GmbH Altstadtpassage 21 85560 Ebersberg 08092 / 861500 
24.12.2025 Dr. Stefan Grimm Westenstr. 2 85072 Eichstätt 08421 / 9375990 
24.12.2025 MVZ Zahnärzte am Gesundheitspark Am Mühlgraben 5 85435 Erding 08122 / 54816 
24.12.2025 Dr. Beate Edith Müller Bahnhofstr. 4b 85386 Eching 089 / 319 4041 
24.12.2025 Dr. Nicole Thalmeier Buchenauer Str. 39 82256 Fürstenfeldbruck 08141 / 15280 
24.12.2025 Ines Schwemmer Mittenwalder Str. 24 82499 Wallgau 08825 / 2478 
24.12.2025 Werner Klement Rathausstr. 6 82467 Garmisch-Partenkirchen 08821 / 3712 
24.12.2025 dr. med. dent. Marija Zelenka Marinkovic Schillerstr. 17 82110 Germering 089/843722 
24.12.2025 Dr. Karina Hartmann Kothauer Str. 48 85053 Ingolstadt 0841 / 62640 
24.12.2025 Dr. Tobias Joachim Hartmann Kothauer Str. 48 85053 Ingolstadt 0841 / 62640 
24.12.2025 Dr. Juliane Becker Mühlstr. 22 86911 Dießen a. Ammersee 08807 / 91799 
24.12.2025 Dr. Ulrike Stephan Riedersteinweg 10 83703 Gmund 08022 / 7280 
24.12.2025 Margot Unterberger Wagnergasse 7 84428 Buchbach 08086 / 949987 
24.12.2025 Christoph Tyrock Am Weinberg 16 82487 Oberammergau 08822 / 4243 
24.12.2025 dr. med. dent. (Univ. Budapest) Elisabeth Hartmann Schießhausstr. C 182 86633 Neuburg a. d. Donau 08431 / 8666 
24.12.2025 Anatol Radu Firoiu Hauptstr. 19 82402 Seeshaupt 08801 / 91019 
24.12.2025 Shahin Neumann Tassilostr. 26 85126 Münchsmünster 08402 / 9190 
24.12.2025 Dr. Karl Scherer Kaiserweg 4 83242 Reit im Winkl 08640 / 8406 
24.12.2025 Corneliu-Eckhard Gogleaza Luitpoldstr. 4 83022 Rosenheim 08031 / 581650 
24.12.2025 Dr. Christian Jordan Geiselsteinstr. 7 86989 Steingaden 08862 / 6100 
24.12.2025 Dr. Annette Nobis-Weibrecht Gautinger Str. 9 82319 Starnberg 08151 / 9799666 
24.12.2025 Florian Franz Josef Gartner Seitzstr. 1 83339 Chieming 08664 / 286 
24.12.2025 Dr. Stefan Csato Willi-Ernst-Ring 17 83512 Wasserburg am Inn 08071 / 51467 
24.12.2025 Viktoria Amon Herzog-Christoph-Str. 7/II 82362 Weilheim 0881 / 638950 
24.12.2025 Dr. Isabelle Linker Richard-Wagner-Str. 2 82538 Geretsried 08171 / 52465 

25.12.2025 Dr. Hans Trost Marktler Str. 2b 84489 Burghausen 08677 / 979350 
25.12.2025 Robert Schmid Wilhelmstr. 8 83646 Bad Tölz 08041 / 74376 
25.12.2025 Dr. Caroline Heipmann Artenreitring 1 83471 Schönau a. Königssee 08652 / 61450 
25.12.2025 Dr. Christoph Hesse Augsburger Str. 4a 85221 Dachau 08131 / 668076 
25.12.2025 Dr. Tobias Schön Marktplatz 4b 85567 Grafing 08092 / 2324270 
25.12.2025 Dr. Stefan Grimm Westenstr. 2 85072 Eichstätt 08421 / 9375990 
25.12.2025 Dr. Manfred Josef Maier Lena-Christ-Str. 11 85435 Erding 08122 / 12323 
25.12.2025 Dr. Reinhard Wiesheu jun. Hauptstr. 10 85395 Attenkirchen 08168 / 1720 

Oberbayern



25.12.2025 Dr. Brunhilde Drew Orlando-di-Lasso-Str. 5 82296 Schöngeising 08141 / 16789 
25.12.2025 Dr. Jürgen Schartmann Alpspitzstr. 7 82467 Garmisch-Partenkirchen 08821 / 74300 
25.12.2025 Dr. Zeno Hepp Obermarkt 19 82481 Mittenwald 08823 / 5484 
25.12.2025 Dr. Thomas Gebala Lochhauser Str. 50 82178 Puchheim 089 / 802322 
25.12.2025 Dieter Schörwerth Haltmayrstr. 8f 85049 Ingolstadt 0841 / 9535345 
25.12.2025 Dr. Stephanie Nagler-Binder Hindenburgstr. 99 85057 Ingolstadt 0841 / 87181 
25.12.2025 Silvia Wiese Bahnhofstr. 103 82269 Geltendorf 08193 / 6860 
25.12.2025 MVZ Kieferchirurgie Holzkirchen GbR Marktplatz 18b+c 83607 Holzkirchen 08024 / 4740440 
25.12.2025 Dr. Herbert Felix Heiml Ratiborer Str. 1F 84478 Waldkraiburg 08638 / 4564 
25.12.2025 Dr. Dr. Klaus Helge Martens Untermarkt 58 82418 Murnau 08841 / 6724570 
25.12.2025 Dr. Bert Goldberg Münchener Str. 15 86633 Neuburg 08431 / 2200 
25.12.2025 Dr. Bertold Vosseler Philippstr. 13 82377 Penzberg 08856 / 8890 
25.12.2025 Marina Nikolova Hauptplatz 25 85276 Pfaffenhofen a. d. Ilm 08441 / 5777 
25.12.2025 Dr. Karl Scherer Kaiserweg 4 83242 Reit im Winkl 08640 / 8406 
25.12.2025 MDDr. Nicolas Andreas Gräber Kufsteiner Str. 14 83022 Rosenheim 08031 / 34836 
25.12.2025 Martin Sebastian Vialon Wankstr. 6 86956 Schongau 08861 / 4790 
25.12.2025 Dr. Horst Lohrmann Schatzlgasse 4 82335 Berg 08151 / 5980 
25.12.2025 Anton Rechenmacher Raiffeisenplatz 2 83346 Bergen 08662 / 6687719 
25.12.2025 Johannes Leitner Marienplatz 10 83308 Trostberg 08621 / 4103 
25.12.2025 Sabine Eyermann Wasserburger Str. 2a 83527 Haag 08072 / 1352 
25.12.2025 Birger Jentzsch Alpenstr. 33 82395 Obersöchering 08847 / 1340 
25.12.2025 medic dentist Andras Carsteanu-Dombi Prießnitzweg 1 82538 Geretsried 08171 / 6669 

26.12.2025 Dr. Franz Georg Rausch Rupertusstr. 7 84508 Burgkirchen 08679 / 3737 
26.12.2025 dr. med. dent. John Michael Cassidy Schulgasse 1 83646 Bad Tölz 08041 / 70804 
26.12.2025 Dr. Hubert Reif Bahnhofplatz 4 83471 Berchtesgaden 08652 / 66333 
26.12.2025 Dr. Andreas Fischer Münchner Str. 33 85221 Dachau 08131 / 78844 
26.12.2025 Pascal Lehberger Flurstr. 9 85664 Hohenlinden 08124 / 1620 
26.12.2025 Dr. Stefan Grimm Westenstr. 2 85072 Eichstätt 08421 / 9375990 
26.12.2025 Dr. Alexander Thoma Bürgermeister-Strobl-Str. 2 85459 Berglern 08762 / 729012 
26.12.2025 Karlheinz Dreher Freisinger Str. 5 84072 Au i. d. Hallertau 08752 / 230 
26.12.2025 Edith Krüger Hauptstr. 20 82275 Emmering 08141 / 526642 
26.12.2025 Gerold Reiser Hauptstr. 26a 82490 Farchant 08821 / 966350 
26.12.2025 Helmut Fries Walchenseestr. 14a 82494 Krün 08825 / 303 
26.12.2025 Christian Rabanser Hauptstr. 49 82223 Eichenau 08141 / 71000 
26.12.2025 Dr. Ulrich Berger Theresienstr. 29 85049 Ingolstadt 0841 / 32005 
26.12.2025 Dr. Daniel Jud Friedrich-Ebert-Str. 51 85055 Ingolstadt 0841 / 56100 
26.12.2025 Michaela Möllmann Vordere Mühlgasse 189 86899 Landsberg 08191 / 427123 
26.12.2025 Dr. Ulrike Stephan Riedersteinweg 10 83703 Gmund 08022 / 7280 



26.12.2025 Dr. Tobias Reber Adlsteiner Str. 16 84494 Neumarkt-St. Veit 08639 / 5062 
26.12.2025 Dr. Klaus Raidl Bahnhofstr. 17-19 82418 Murnau 08841 / 3222 
26.12.2025 Armin Wall Illdorfer Str. 10 86666 Burgheim 08432 / 9183 
26.12.2025 Dr. Gregor Michael Fraitzl Bahnhofstr. 31 82377 Penzberg 08856 / 2939 
26.12.2025 Dr. Peter J. Rech Preysingstr. 19 85283 Wolnzach 08442 / 3131 
26.12.2025 Dr. Karl Scherer Kaiserweg 4 83242 Reit im Winkl 08640 / 8406 
26.12.2025 Dr. Erwin Groß Moosbauerplatz 9 83093 Bad Endorf 08053 / 1881 
26.12.2025 Dr. Oliver Kellermann Jugendheimweg 1 86956 Schongau 08861 / 23360 
26.12.2025 Dr. Jeannette Vaje Bahnhofstr. 1 82211 Herrsching 08152 / 40241 
26.12.2025 Dr. Michael Seizew Hauptstr. 8 83367 Petting 08686 / 1255 
26.12.2025 Dr. Isabell Immerz Werner-von-Siemens-Str. 6 83301 Traunreut 08669 / 7894480 
26.12.2025 Dieter Beck Am Dannergarten 1 83562 Rechtmehring 08076 / 886432 
26.12.2025 Dr. Stephanie Amann Pöltnerstr. 2 82362 Weilheim 0881 / 13852981 
26.12.2025 Dr. Nicoleta Damaris Gromer Faulhaberstr. 8 82515 Wolfratshausen 08171 / 488440 

27.12.2025 Versorgungszentrum GmbH Dr. Loibl Zahnmedizinisches Josef-Neumeier-Str. 2 84503 Altötting 08671 / 881222 
27.12.2025 Max Leo Weininger Angerstr. 15 83646 Bad Tölz 08041 / 2137 
27.12.2025 Dr. Dani Müller Dr.-Imhof-Str. 6 1/2 83471 Berchtesgaden 08652 / 3254 
27.12.2025 Dr. Viktoria Rupprecht Münchner Str. 3 85241 Hebertshausen 08131 / 15170 
27.12.2025 Dr. Amelie Theresa Parvany Jahnstr. 5 85567 Grafing 08092 / 8525757 
27.12.2025 Bernhard Goetz Bahnhofplatz 26 85072 Eichstätt 08421 / 965170 
27.12.2025 Dr. Philipp Bausch Anzinger Str. 20 85586 Poing 08121 / 975800 
27.12.2025 Dr. Kai Sesselmann Ottostr. 1 85386 Eching 089 / 3196867 
27.12.2025 Mund-, Kieferheilkunde und ästhetische Airportclinic Clemensänger-Ring 9 85356 Freising 08161 / 4943991 
27.12.2025 Dr. Brunhilde Drew Orlando-di-Lasso-Str. 5 82296 Schöngeising 08141 / 16789 
27.12.2025 Dr. Roland Schuster Klammstr. 3 82467 Garmisch-Partenkirchen 08821 / 908966 
27.12.2025 Christian Vorbröcker Allinger Str. 32 82178 Puchheim 089 / 801066 
27.12.2025 Dr. Andreas Vogtner Bergbräustr. 2 85049 Ingolstadt 0841 / 32411 
27.12.2025 Barbara Vogtner Bergbräustr. 2 85049 Ingolstadt 0841 / 32411 
27.12.2025 PD Dr. med. Dr. med. dent. Nils Hagen Rohleder Weilheimer Str. 9 86899 Landsberg 08191 / 3008 
27.12.2025 Dr. Jan Niels Giesenberg Ludwig-Thoma-Str. 1-3 83700 Rottach-Egern 08022 / 6967 
27.12.2025 Manfred Steer Martin-Greif-Str. 1 84539 Ampfing 08636 / 698018 
27.12.2025 Dr. Sudeeda Schneider Hauptstr. 1 82449 Uffing 08846 / 9383 
27.12.2025 MVZ Zahnarzt Region 10 GmbH Karlshuld Augsburger Str. 5 86668 Karlshuld 08454 / 8200 
27.12.2025 MUDr. (Univ.Preßburg) Peter Orosz Philippstr. 12b 82377 Penzberg 08856 / 804999 
27.12.2025 Dr. Alois Tratz Mitterstr. 16 85077 Manching 08459 / 1407 
27.12.2025 Dr. Gabriele Prischenk Aschauer Str. 5-7 83233 Bernau 08051 / 7233 
27.12.2025 ZMVZ Das Rosenheim GmbH Carl-Jordan-Str. 16 83059 Kolbermoor 08031 / 9418700 
27.12.2025 Nancy Reichenbach Hauptplatz 10b 86971 Peiting 08861 / 6024 



27.12.2025 Dr. Brigitte Schmidtner Römerstr. 47 82205 Gilching 08105 / 9363 
27.12.2025 Katharina Goerke Römerstr. 63 82205 Gilching 08105 / 73380 
27.12.2025 Torsten Naumann Markstatt 2a 83339 Chieming 08664 / 1016 
27.12.2025 Armin Wagenstetter Gabelsbergerstr. 16 83308 Trostberg 08621 / 2951 
27.12.2025 Dr. Christian Polifka Riedener Str. 11 83564 Soyen 08071 / 40203 
27.12.2025 Dr. Klaus Stinglhamer Hauptstr. 41 82380 Peißenberg 08803 / 1494 
27.12.2025 Kariem Fakousa Gebhardtstr. 1 82515 Wolfratshausen 08171 / 20016 
27.12.2025 Dr. Jochen Totzke Bruckmühler Str. 11 83052 Bruckmühl 08061 / 5556 

28.12.2025 Versorgungszentrum GmbH Dr. Loibl Zahnmedizinisches Josef-Neumeier-Str. 2 84503 Altötting 08671 / 881222 
28.12.2025 Max Leo Weininger Angerstr. 15 83646 Bad Tölz 08041 / 2137 
28.12.2025 Dr. Dani Müller Dr.-Imhof-Str. 6 1/2 83471 Berchtesgaden 08652 / 3254 
28.12.2025 Dr. Viktoria Rupprecht Münchner Str. 3 85241 Hebertshausen 08131 / 15170 
28.12.2025 Dr. Amelie Theresa Parvany Jahnstr. 5 85567 Grafing 08092 / 8525757 
28.12.2025 Bernhard Goetz Bahnhofplatz 26 85072 Eichstätt 08421 / 965170 
28.12.2025 Dr. Philipp Bausch Anzinger Str. 20 85586 Poing 08121 / 975800 
28.12.2025 Dr. Kai Sesselmann Ottostr. 1 85386 Eching 089 / 3196867 
28.12.2025 Mund-, Kieferheilkunde und ästhetische Airportclinic Clemensänger-Ring 9 85356 Freising 08161 / 4943991 
28.12.2025 Dr. Brunhilde Drew Orlando-di-Lasso-Str. 5 82296 Schöngeising 08141 / 16789 
28.12.2025 Dr. Roland Schuster Klammstr. 3 82467 Garmisch-Partenkirchen 08821 / 908966 
28.12.2025 Christian Vorbröcker Allinger Str. 32 82178 Puchheim 089 / 801066 
28.12.2025 Dr. Andreas Vogtner Bergbräustr. 2 85049 Ingolstadt 0841 / 32411 
28.12.2025 Barbara Vogtner Bergbräustr. 2 85049 Ingolstadt 0841 / 32411 
28.12.2025 PD Dr. med. Dr. med. dent. Nils Hagen Rohleder Weilheimer Str. 9 86899 Landsberg 08191 / 3008 
28.12.2025 Dr. Jan Niels Giesenberg Ludwig-Thoma-Str. 1-3 83700 Rottach-Egern 08022 / 6967 
28.12.2025 Manfred Steer Martin-Greif-Str. 1 84539 Ampfing 08636 / 698018 
28.12.2025 Dr. Sudeeda Schneider Hauptstr. 1 82449 Uffing 08846 / 9383 
28.12.2025 MVZ Zahnarzt Region 10 GmbH Karlshuld Augsburger Str. 5 86668 Karlshuld 08454 / 8200 
28.12.2025 MUDr. (Univ.Preßburg) Peter Orosz Philippstr. 12b 82377 Penzberg 08856 / 804999 
28.12.2025 Dr. Alois Tratz Mitterstr. 16 85077 Manching 08459 / 1407 
28.12.2025 Dr. Gabriele Prischenk Aschauer Str. 5-7 83233 Bernau 08051 / 7233 
28.12.2025 ZMVZ Das Rosenheim GmbH Carl-Jordan-Str. 16 83059 Kolbermoor 08031 / 9418700 
28.12.2025 Nancy Reichenbach Hauptplatz 10b 86971 Peiting 08861 / 6024 
28.12.2025 Dr. Brigitte Schmidtner Römerstr. 47 82205 Gilching 08105 / 9363 
28.12.2025 Katharina Goerke Römerstr. 63 82205 Gilching 08105 / 73380 
28.12.2025 Torsten Naumann Markstatt 2a 83339 Chieming 08664 / 1016 
28.12.2025 Armin Wagenstetter Gabelsbergerstr. 16 83308 Trostberg 08621 / 2951 
28.12.2025 Dr. Christian Polifka Riedener Str. 11 83564 Soyen 08071 / 40203 
28.12.2025 Dr. Klaus Stinglhamer Hauptstr. 41 82380 Peißenberg 08803 / 1494 



28.12.2025 Kariem Fakousa Gebhardtstr. 1 82515 Wolfratshausen 08171 / 20016 
28.12.2025 Dr. Jochen Totzke Bruckmühler Str. 11 83052 Bruckmühl 08061 / 5556 

29.12.2025 Dr. Wolfgang Roensch Berliner Platz 1 84489 Burghausen 08677 / 2225 
29.12.2025 Dr. Bettina Madl-Künstner Am Ellbach 6 83646 Bad Tölz 08041 / 2366 
29.12.2025 Dr. Budzisch MVZ GmbH Nonntal 8 1/2 83471 Berchtesgaden 08652 / 2859 
29.12.2025 Lidia Offermann Brunnenweg 14 85235 Odelzhausen 08134 / 6634 
29.12.2025 Dr. Ulrich Kaiser Bahnhofstr. 14 85567 Grafing 08092 / 850345 
29.12.2025 Bernhard Goetz Bahnhofplatz 26 85072 Eichstätt 08421 / 965170 
29.12.2025 Dr. Claudia Götz Hauptstr. 27 85586 Poing 08121 / 78864 
29.12.2025 Dr. Klaus Schneider MAC Süd, Ebene 06, Terminalstr. Mitte 18 85356 München-Flughafen 089 / 97592920 
29.12.2025 Dr. med. dent. Lisa-Marie Mundinger Sportplatzstr. 4 85386 Eching 089 / 3192522 
29.12.2025 Dr. Lars Schoefer Jahnstr. 22 82140 Olching 08142 / 13675 
29.12.2025 Berthold Pilsl Sonnenbergstr. 27 82467 Garmisch-Partenkirchen 08821 / 4363 
29.12.2025 Katharina Maria Meindorfer Bäumlstr. 14 82178 Puchheim 089 / 804328 
29.12.2025 Dr. med. Christian Camerer Münchener Str. 97a 85051 Ingolstadt 0841 / 95679000 
29.12.2025 Dr. Z MVZ Ingolstadt Hohe-Schul-Str. 3 85049 Ingolstadt 0841 / 98178000 
29.12.2025 Sven Pentzek Kolpingstr. 22 86916 Kaufering 08191 / 66677 
29.12.2025 Dr. med. dent. Felicia Bettina Neidlinger Badgasse 3 83607 Holzkirchen 08024 / 5955 
29.12.2025 Dr. Thomas Anthofer Erhartinger Str. 77 84513 Töging 08631 / 95600 
29.12.2025 dr. med. dent. Maximilian Sonntag Hauptstr. 37 82433 Bad Kohlgrub 08845 / 605 
29.12.2025 Olaf Molkenthin Eisengasse C 125 86633 Neuburg a. d. Donau 08431 / 42680 
29.12.2025 Dr. Thomas Luft Im Thal 1 82377 Penzberg 08856 / 933071 
29.12.2025 Dr. Teresa Galosi-Klein Hauptplatz 2 85276 Pfaffenhofen 08441 / 72700 
29.12.2025 Dr. Philipp Häußinger Raiffeisenplatz 2 83346 Bergen 08662 / 6687719 
29.12.2025 D-tox Zahnzentrum MVZ Salinstr. 11a 83022 Rosenheim 08031 / 7967270 
29.12.2025 Ralf Gutensohn Sonnenstr. 3 83022 Rosenheim 08031 / 16058 
29.12.2025 Dr. Andreas Kraus Hauptplatz 10b 86971 Peiting 08861 / 6024 
29.12.2025 Dr. Kolja Buchberger Römerstr. 40 82205 Gilching 08105 / 7989500 
29.12.2025 drseger MVZ GmbH Medizinisches Versorgungszentrum Oßwaldstr. 1a 82319 Starnberg 08151 / 4471560 
29.12.2025 Toni Matthias Lang Schmelzer Str. 4 83334 Inzell 08665 / 442 
29.12.2025 dr. med. dent. Laszlo Tito Blazic Carl-Köttgen-Str. 2 83301 Traunreut 08669 / 36555 
29.12.2025 Daniela Roatzsch Tannenstr. 7 83527 Haag 08072 / 513 
29.12.2025 Dr. Stefanie Vincenc Singerstr. 2 82362 Weilheim 0881 / 40465 
29.12.2025 Ulli Labermeier Schösserweg 14 82549 Königsdorf 08179 / 92217 

30.12.2025 Dr. Wolfgang Roensch Berliner Platz 1 84489 Burghausen 08677 / 2225 
30.12.2025 Dr. Bettina Madl-Künstner Am Ellbach 6 83646 Bad Tölz 08041 / 2366 
30.12.2025 Dr. med. dent. Christopher Reif Bahnhofplatz 4 83471 Berchtesgaden 08652 / 66333 



30.12.2025 Lidia Offermann Brunnenweg 14 85235 Odelzhausen 08134 / 6634 
30.12.2025 Dr. Ulrich Kaiser Bahnhofstr. 14 85567 Grafing 08092 / 850345 
30.12.2025 Bernhard Goetz Bahnhofplatz 26 85072 Eichstätt 08421 / 965170 
30.12.2025 Dr. Claudia Götz Hauptstr. 27 85586 Poing 08121 / 78864 
30.12.2025 Dr. Klaus Schneider MAC Süd, Ebene 06, Terminalstr. Mitte 18 85356 München-Flughafen 089 / 97592920 
30.12.2025 Dr. med. dent. Lisa-Marie Mundinger Sportplatzstr. 4 85386 Eching 089 / 3192522 
30.12.2025 Dr. Lars Schoefer Jahnstr. 22 82140 Olching 08142 / 13675 
30.12.2025 Berthold Pilsl Sonnenbergstr. 27 82467 Garmisch-Partenkirchen 08821 / 4363 
30.12.2025 Katharina Maria Meindorfer Bäumlstr. 14 82178 Puchheim 089 / 804328 
30.12.2025 Dr. med. Christian Camerer Münchener Str. 97a 85051 Ingolstadt 0841 / 95679000 
30.12.2025 Dr. Z MVZ Ingolstadt Hohe-Schul-Str. 3 85049 Ingolstadt 0841 / 98178000 
30.12.2025 Sven Pentzek Kolpingstr. 22 86916 Kaufering 08191 / 66677 
30.12.2025 Dr. med. dent. Felicia Bettina Neidlinger Badgasse 3 83607 Holzkirchen 08024 / 5955 
30.12.2025 Dr. Thomas Anthofer Erhartinger Str. 77 84513 Töging 08631 / 95600 
30.12.2025 dr. med. dent. Maximilian Sonntag Hauptstr. 37 82433 Bad Kohlgrub 08845 / 605 
30.12.2025 Olaf Molkenthin Eisengasse C 125 86633 Neuburg a. d. Donau 08431 / 42680 
30.12.2025 Dr. Thomas Luft Im Thal 1 82377 Penzberg 08856 / 933071 
30.12.2025 Dr. Teresa Galosi-Klein Hauptplatz 2 85276 Pfaffenhofen 08441 / 72700 
30.12.2025 Dr. Philipp Häußinger Raiffeisenplatz 2 83346 Bergen 08662 / 6687719 
30.12.2025 D-tox Zahnzentrum MVZ Salinstr. 11a 83022 Rosenheim 08031 / 7967270 
30.12.2025 Ralf Gutensohn Sonnenstr. 3 83022 Rosenheim 08031 / 16058 
30.12.2025 Dr. Andreas Kraus Hauptplatz 10b 86971 Peiting 08861 / 6024 
30.12.2025 Dr. Kolja Buchberger Römerstr. 40 82205 Gilching 08105 / 7989500 
30.12.2025 drseger MVZ GmbH Medizinisches Versorgungszentrum Oßwaldstr. 1a 82319 Starnberg 08151 / 4471560 
30.12.2025 Toni Matthias Lang Schmelzer Str. 4 83334 Inzell 08665 / 442 
30.12.2025 dr. med. dent. Laszlo Tito Blazic Carl-Köttgen-Str. 2 83301 Traunreut 08669 / 36555 
30.12.2025 Daniela Roatzsch Tannenstr. 7 83527 Haag 08072 / 513 
30.12.2025 Dr. Stefanie Vincenc Singerstr. 2 82362 Weilheim 0881 / 40465 
30.12.2025 Ulli Labermeier Schösserweg 14 82549 Königsdorf 08179 / 92217 

31.12.2025 Dr. Sebastian Birlbauer Schmiedstr. 2 84547 Emmerting 08679 / 1873 
31.12.2025 Dr. Karin Oswald Moraltpark 1e 83646 Bad Tölz 08041 / 77523 
31.12.2025 Dr. Armin Konnert Hauptmanngasse 1 83317 Teisendorf 08666 / 6000 
31.12.2025 Karin Bader Schleißheimer Str. 12 85221 Dachau 08131 / 3669910 
31.12.2025 Dr. Christian Arnold Bahnhofstr. 13a 85560 Ebersberg 08092 / 868800 
31.12.2025 Michael Plank Untere Marktstr. 3 85092 Kösching 08456 / 8856 
31.12.2025 Dr. Marc Metzner Alte Gruber Str. 1 85586 Poing 08121 / 7725929 
31.12.2025 Dr. Martin Gantner Ahornweg 1 84072 Au i. d. Hallertau 08752 / 412 
31.12.2025 Dr. Georg Davidson Hauptstr. 20 82216 Maisach 08141 / 30000 



31.12.2025 Dr. Christian Philipp Hofmann Rathausplatz 14 82467 Garmisch-Partenkirchen 08821 / 4020 
31.12.2025 Dr. Christian Edlhuber Pechhüttenweg 3 82481 Mittenwald 08823 / 5768 
31.12.2025 Dr. Desirèe Markwart Estostr. 33 82140 Olching / Neu Esting 08142 / 14440 
31.12.2025 Dr. Samira El-Komi Münchener Str. 155 85051 Ingolstadt 0841 / 1380190 
31.12.2025 Dr. Milena Hippeli Münchener Str. 155 85051 Ingolstadt 0841 / 1380190 
31.12.2025 Dr. Said Jama Scharifi Landsberger Str. 31 86946 Vilgertshofen-Issing 08194 / 1515 
31.12.2025 Dr. Sitta Letocha-Bestler Nördliche Hauptstr. 24 83700 Rottach-Egern 08022 / 65131 
31.12.2025 Dr. Markus Schmidt Stadtplatz 20 84478 Waldkraiburg 08638 / 66116 
31.12.2025 Dr. Florian Müller Burggraben 4 82418 Murnau a. Staffelsee 08841 / 1313 
31.12.2025 Dr.-medic stom. (R) Sorin-Georg Schob Augsburger Str. 12 86668 Karlshuld 08454 / 2121 
31.12.2025 Tobias Cubranic Bergfeldweg 9 1/2 82431 Kochel a. See 08851 / 383 
31.12.2025 Dr. Simon Josef Schmid Münchener Str. 147 85107 Baar-Ebenhausen 08453 / 8000 
31.12.2025 Florian Hörterer Eichelreuth 3 83224 Grassau 08641 / 5131 
31.12.2025 Dr. Johannes Kreutzer Innstr. 9a 83022 Rosenheim 08031/32508 
31.12.2025 Kurt Rosenthal Burggener Str. 13 86956 Schongau 08861 / 1666 
31.12.2025 Dr. Julian Größer Grubmühlerfeldstr. 2 82131 Gauting 089 / 96032790 
31.12.2025 Doctor medic (Stomatologie) George-Dan Luca Crailsheimstr. 12 83278 Traunstein 0861 / 8289 
31.12.2025 Dr. Philip Bürgel Eggstätter Str. 1a 83254 Breitbrunn a. Chiemsee 08054 / 223 
31.12.2025 Dr. Florian Absmaier Marktplatz 11 83543 Rott a. Inn 08039 / 3771 
31.12.2025 Dr. Aribert Zellmer Schongauer Str. 26 82380 Peißenberg 08803 / 2080 
31.12.2025 Relozahn MVZ Adalbert-Stifter-Str. 4 82538 Geretsried 08171 / 8945 

01.01.2026 Prof. (RUS) Dr. Tilman Fritsch Buchenweg 42 83088 Kiefersfelden 08033 / 97580 
01.01.2026 Dr. Frank Demuth Hauptstr. 30 83527 Haag 08072 / 8786 
01.01.2026 Doctor-medic stomatolog Ioana Iuliana Beldinger Gaimersheimer Str. 23 85117 Eitensheim 08458 / 9378 
01.01.2026 Priv.-Doz. Dr. Dr. Martin Rücker Kellerstr. 6 83043 Bad Aibling 08061 / 9863730 
01.01.2026 Dr. med. dent. Benjamin Borsuk Herzog-Wilhelm-Str. 17 83278 Traunstein 0861 / 2099585 
01.01.2026 Dr. Martin Schubert Allacher Str. 12 85757 Karlsfeld 08131 / 593630 
01.01.2026 Dr. Wolfgang Rothneiger Heubergweg 3 85570 Markt Schwaben 08121 / 3404 
01.01.2026 Dr. Milan Adam Donaustr. 17 85088 Vohburg a. d. Donau 08457 / 930025 
01.01.2026 Irene Pracht Bürgermeister-Neumeyer-Str. 4 85391 Allershausen 08166 / 9958611 
01.01.2026 Dennis Tulowitzki Kienberger Str. 11 83119 Obing 08624 / 1617 
01.01.2026 Silvia Wiese Bahnhofstr. 103 82269 Geltendorf 08193 / 6860 
01.01.2026 Dr. Stefanie Ecker Griesweg 22 86529 Schrobenhausen 08252 / 9096404 
01.01.2026 Dr. Robert Grancay Altöttinger Str. 1 84524 Neuötting 08671 / 884466 
01.01.2026 Armin Wall Illdorfer Str. 10 86666 Burgheim 08432 / 9183 
01.01.2026 INDENTALIS MVZ 1 GmbH Am Achalaich 2 82362 Weilheim 0881 / 13084444 
01.01.2026 Dr. Ulrike Simang Salzstr. 11 83646 Bad Tölz 08041 / 73475 
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02.01.2026 Dr. Robert Zipplies Thalreit 7 -Utzhof- 83064 Raubling 08035 / 6505 
02.01.2026 Dr. Katja Becker-Lindhorst Kirchenstr. 13 82194 Gröbenzell 08142 / 51975 
02.01.2026 Dr. Christian Liebel Godramsteiner Str. 8 85049 Ingolstadt 0841 / 933040 
02.01.2026 Dr. Marion Zacherl Kirchenstr. 4 85467 Neuching 08123 / 1429 
02.01.2026 Klaus Moßhammer Marktplatz 9 82266 Inning a. Ammersee 08143 / 8199 
02.01.2026 Dr. Christoph Maximilian Röder Bergstr. 1 83569 Vogtareuth 08038 / 1040 
02.01.2026 Dr. Alexander Fumig Unterer Graben 61a 85354 Freising 08161 / 94833 
02.01.2026 Michael Bernhard Wagmann Grabengasse 19 85290 Geisenfeld 08452 / 7344790 
02.01.2026 Peter Gebhart Obere Hauptstr. 32 85456 Wartenberg 08762 / 1284 
02.01.2026 Dr. Viola Hirschvogel Lindemannstr. 13 82327 Tutzing 08158 / 9071190 
02.01.2026 Dr. Rainer Stock Nördliche Hauptstr. 24 83700 Rottach-Egern 08022 / 65131 
02.01.2026 Anzhela Sklyarova Hauptstr. 47a 84513 Töging am Inn 08631 / 99660 
02.01.2026 Dr. Klaus Stinglhamer Hauptstr. 41 82380 Peißenberg 08803 / 1494 
02.01.2026 Dr. Georg Porwol Poststr. 10 83435 Bad Reichenhall 08651 / 2424 
02.01.2026 Dr. Daniel Sterba Rosenheimer Str. 22 83080 Oberaudorf 08033 / 1527 
02.01.2026 Timm Plischko Olympiastr. 2 82467 Garmisch-Partenkirchen 08821 / 2251 

03.01.2026 Dr. Christine Loibl Hofmühlstr. 1a 83043 Bad Aibling 08061 / 9365855 
03.01.2026 Petra Krautkremer Hauptstr. 23 82140 Olching 08142 / 14619 
03.01.2026 Dr. Gisela Kring Gotteshofener Str. 1 85084 Reichertshofen 08453 / 7640 
03.01.2026 Dr. Bettina Monika Rittler-Ungethüm Hofmarkplatz 2 85435 Erding 08122 / 2288100 
03.01.2026 Dr. Jens-Uwe Robanske Bahnhofstr. 1 83229 Aschau i. Chiemgau 08052 / 9571240 
03.01.2026 Adrian Gebhardt Holzmauerweg 1 85120 Hepberg 08456 / 91161 
03.01.2026 Dr. Tobias Schneider Bahnhofstr. 8 82229 Seefeld / OT Hechendorf 08152 / 99090 
03.01.2026 Zahngesundheit am Tegernsee MVZ Adelhofstr. 1 83684 Tegernsee 08022 / 1505 
03.01.2026 Christina Bingmann von-Simolin-Str. 6 82402 Seeshaupt 08801 / 9149797 
03.01.2026 Joanna Kozlowski Marktplatz 7 85375 Neufahrn 08165 / 4866 
03.01.2026 Dr. Regina Rausch-Möllers Rupertusstr. 7 84508 Burgkirchen 08679 / 3737 
03.01.2026 Dr. Manuela Gaisbauer Berliner Str. 60 84478 Waldkraiburg 08638 / 5200 
03.01.2026 Dr. Sophia Wetzel Hauptstr. 51 82383 Hohenpeißenberg 08805 / 8383 
03.01.2026 Dr. Gelu-Mihai George Bahnhofstr. 6 85368 Moosburg 08761 / 2349 
03.01.2026 Larissa Höllinger-Vovk Lohenstr. 7 83395 Freilassing 08654 / 2115 
03.01.2026 Dr. Wolfgang Keubler Wiesenstr. 1 83324 Ruhpolding 08663 / 1345 

04.01.2026 Dr. Wiltrud Miehle-Schwittay Küpferlingstr. 20 83022 Rosenheim 08031 / 381965 
04.01.2026 Dr. Viktoria Rupprecht Münchner Str. 3 85241 Hebertshausen 08131 / 15170 
04.01.2026 Dr. Andrii Melnychenko Ludwigstr. 5 85049 Ingolstadt 0841 / 99397230 
04.01.2026 Kristin Bergmeier Theresienstr. 6 85049 Ingolstadt 0841 / 9350111 



04.01.2026 Dr. Caroline Größer Grubmühlerfeldstr. 2 82131 Gauting 089 / 96032790 
04.01.2026 Stephanie Krammel Vimystr. 6 85354 Freising 08161 / 63695 
04.01.2026 Dr. Rudolf Raidl Am Weidach 20 82396 Pähl 08808 / 924524 
04.01.2026 Dr. Diana Krause Stadtplatz 12 83714 Miesbach 08025 / 3020 
04.01.2026 Lidia Offermann Brunnenweg 14 85235 Odelzhausen 08134 / 6634 
04.01.2026 Dr. Siegfried Biermeier Schnitzlergasse 11 82487 Oberammergau 08822 / 4714 
04.01.2026 Michael Schroer Raiffeisenweg 2 83123 Amerang 08075 / 1206 
04.01.2026 Dr. med. dent. Magdalena Maria Paulus Adolph-Kolping-Str. 130b 86899 Landsberg 08191 / 50683 
04.01.2026 Dr. Thomas Anthofer Erhartinger Str. 77 84513 Töging 08631 / 95600 
04.01.2026 Dr. Axel Wittkowski Lena-Christ-Str. 2b 85625 Glonn 08093 / 4466 
04.01.2026 Katharina Fischer Traunsteiner Str. 1 83301 Traunreut 08669 / 900345 
04.01.2026 Dr. Dr. Kilian Gschoßmann Königsdorfer Str. 29 82515 Wolfratshausen 08171 / 480044 

05.01.2026 Katharina Goerke Römerstr. 63 82205 Gilching 08105 / 73380 
05.01.2026 Dr. Renate van Kaldenkerken-Kuligk Happinger Str. 74 83026 Rosenheim 08031 / 68068 
05.01.2026 DOCTOR-MEDIC STOMATOLOG Paul-Jürgen Korn Schulstr. 3 85134 Stammham 08405 / 866 
05.01.2026 Julia Haase Vimystr. 6 85354 Freising 08161 / 63695 
05.01.2026 Dr. Sebastian Wanninger Münchener Str. 47 85051 Ingolstadt 0841 / 74088 
05.01.2026 Dr. Werner Kräußel Bahnhofstr. 21b 82402 Seeshaupt 08801 / 1051 
05.01.2026 MVZ Kieferchirurgie Holzkirchen GbR Marktplatz 18b+c 83607 Holzkirchen 08024 / 4740440 
05.01.2026 Dr. Vera Katrin Bietau Margeritenstr. 13 85586 Poing 08121 / 78143 
05.01.2026 Dr. Christoph Lührs Wörther Str. 9 82380 Peißenberg 08803 / 3507 
05.01.2026 Dr. Alexandra Ritter Herrschinger Str. 11 82346 Andechs-Erling 08152 / 5436 
05.01.2026 Armin Wagenstetter Gabelsbergerstr. 16 83308 Trostberg 08621 / 2951 
05.01.2026 Dr. Ulrich Kaiser Bahnhofstr. 14 85567 Grafing 08092 / 850345 
05.01.2026 Dr. Nina Kleinschmidt Giselastr. 1 85298 Scheyern 08441 / 2682 
05.01.2026 Dr. Christian Reder Rathausplatz 13 82467 Garmisch-Partenkirchen 08821 / 943711 
05.01.2026 Dr. Dr. Stephan Freidl Hubert-von-Herkomer-Str. 17/18 86899 Landsberg am Lech 08191 / 429142 
05.01.2026 Dr. Ricarda Ruthenberg Münchner Str. 66a 85221 Dachau 08131 / 55252 

06.01.2026 Corneliu-Eckhard Gogleaza Luitpoldstr. 4 83022 Rosenheim 08031 / 581650 
06.01.2026 Dr. Wolfgang Göthel Obere Marktstr. 10 85092 Kösching 08456 / 7008 
06.01.2026 Dr. Martin Hummel Augsburger Str. 4 82194 Gröbenzell 08142 / 9251 
06.01.2026 Alexander Frey Kirchberggasse 3 83324 Ruhpolding 08663 / 656 
06.01.2026 Dr. Claudia Götz Hauptstr. 27 85586 Poing 08121 / 78864 
06.01.2026 Dr. Max Zirngibl Max-Höfler-Platz 1 83646 Bad Tölz 08041 / 4905 
06.01.2026 Dr. med. Frank Christian Lazar Graf-Vieregg-Str. 2 82327 Tutzing 08158 / 99630 
06.01.2026 Dr. Steffen Kistler Von-Kühlmann-Str. 1 86899 Landsberg a. Lech 08191 / 9476660 
06.01.2026 Fernanda Brandenbusch Max-Lehner-Str. 31 85354 Freising 08161 / 8830499 



06.01.2026 Gerhard Schuler Salzburger Str. 13 83451 Piding 08651 / 710656 
06.01.2026 Dr. Michael Setzwein Martin-Binder-Ring 3 85276 Pfaffenhofen a. d. Ilm 08441 / 8714444 
06.01.2026 Dr. med. dent. Andreas Maria Martin Detsch Hauptstr. 4 83536 Gars 08073 / 700 
06.01.2026 dr. med. dent. (Univ. Budapest) Elisabeth Hartmann Schießhausstr. C 182 86633 Neuburg a. d. Donau 08431 / 8666 
06.01.2026 Dental Team Dr. Thamm MVZ Bachstr. 2 86971 Peiting 08861 / 67799 
06.01.2026 Dr. Sandra Winterer Trostberger Str. 8a 83342 Tacherting 08621 / 7784 
06.01.2026 Dr. Eva Marquard Postgasse 1 83329 Waging a. See 08681 / 1270 


